



LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED

A-301, Hetal Arch, Opp. Natraj Market, S.V.Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064.
Tel. No.: 022 - 6894 8500 / 08 / 09 FAX : 022-2889 2527
E-mail : info@luharukamediainfra.com ; URL : www.luharukamediainfra.com

CIN NO : L65100MH1987PLC044094

Ref No: LMIL/SEC/2023-24/25

Date: August 15, 2023

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 512048

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Notice of the 42nd Annual General Meeting

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in compliance with the various circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements giving public notice to the shareholders inter alia intimating that the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on **Tuesday, September 12, 2023** at 04:00 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio Visual Means, published today i.e. Tuesday, August 15, 2023 in Active Times and Mumbai Lakshadeep.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.luharukamediainfra.com.

Kindly update the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Luharuka Media & Infra Limited


Apeksha Kadam
Director
DIN: 08878724



Encl: as above

POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L51900MH1987PLC042092
 Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056
 Tel.: +91-022-67147824/827 Fax No.: +91-022-67804776 Website: www.polytexindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit before Tax & Exceptional Item	(3.45)	(3.16)	(15.01)
Net Profit before Tax & after Exceptional Item	(3.45)	(3.16)	(15.01)
Net Profit after Tax & Exceptional Item	(3.45)	(3.16)	(7.49)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income after tax	(3.45)	(3.16)	(7.59)
Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)
(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14.08.2023
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the company website (www.polytexindia.com).
 3. The above financial result has been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 4. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
ARVIND MULJI KARIYA
 Chairman
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14.08.2023
 DIN: 00216112

LIBAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Libas Designs Limited)
 CIN No. L18101MH2004PLC149498
 401, 4th Floor, Crescent Royale, Off New Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West) Mumbai 400053
Standalone Audited Statement of Profit & Loss Account For the financial year ended June 30, 2023
 Amount (INR) (in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	800.88	1,354.75	651.38	4,404.86
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	-398.07	13.87	69.25	179.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	-398.15	2.02	55.31	161.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-398.15	2.02	55.31	161.74
5	Equity Share Capital	2,634.46	2,634.46	1,764.00	2,634.46
6	Earning per equity share: (1) Basic (2) Diluted	(1.51) (1.51)	0.01 0.01	0.29 0.29	0.73 0.73

Notes:
 a. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2023.
 b. The Company's business activity falls in two segments viz Trading of Fashion Lifestyle Products & Rock Salt therefore and the disclosure for the same given separately under AS 17 - Segment Reporting.
 c. The figures of current quarter period ended 30th June 2023 is unaudited figures in respect of the period ended June 30, 2023 which were subjected to limited review.
 d. Pursuant to The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, promulgated on September 20, 2019, the Company has exercised the option u/s 115 BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to compute income tax at the revised rate (i.e. @ 25.17% inclusive of surcharge & cess). Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income tax for the year ended June 30, 2023 and re-measured its Deferred tax assets/ liabilities basis the said revised rate.
 e. Inventory amounting to Rs. 4,35,00,000 has been written off (impairment) during the reporting period as Net realisable value of inventory was lower than the cost as per books of accounts. Inventory valuation after such write off is as follows: Closing Stock 2,937.78 Less: Impairment -435.00 Closing Stock as on 30.06.2023: 2,502.78
 f. Unaudited tax liability of Income tax for FY 17-18 is outstanding as at 30th June, 2023 Rs. 2.91 Lakhs
 g. The undisputed tax liability relation profession tax, not paid by company for the FY 2018-19 and 2019-20 and March2022 amounting Rs. 2.39 Lakhs
 h. The undisputed tax liability relation TCS Collected from parties, not paid by company for the FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 amounting Rs. 1.50 Lakhs.
 i. The undisputed tax liability relation to TDS on Purchase, not paid by company for the FY 2022-23 amounting Rs. 0.82 Lakhs.
 j. The Company is not maintaining relevant information of creditors about micro and small enterprises and hence the MSME creditors are clubbed with others.
 k. Mrs. Reshma Ganji, Managing Director of the Company has filed case of Oppression and Mismanagement with NGLT against the Company, its Directors and its KMP. The case is not admitted yet.
 l. The Statutory auditor of the Company have carried out "Limited review" on the above results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Libas Consumer Products Limited
 Sd/-
Mr Riyaz Ganji
 Whole Time Director - DIN: 02236203
 Date: August 14, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

MAAGH ADVERTISING AND MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED
 Registered Office: 302, 3rd Floor, Kuber Complex, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra
 CIN: U74999MH2013PLC244569; GSTIN: 27AAICM6541P22S
 E-mail: info@maaghadvertising.in; Website: www.maaghadvertising.in;
 Tel: +91 22 4603 3045

NOTICE OF 10th AGM AND BOOK CLOSURE
 Notice is hereby given that the 10th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 05th September, 2023 at 05:00 PM at the registered office of the Company at Office No. 302, 3rd Floor, Kuber Complex, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W) Mumbai 400053, to transact the Business, as set out in the Notice of AGM. The said Notice along with the Proxy Form, Attendance Slip, and Annual Report has been sent to all Members at their registered email ids and the same is also available on the website of the Company at www.maaghadvertising.in
 Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy/through authorised representative, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form/authorisation duly signed by the person entitled to attend and vote at the meeting are deposited at the registered office of the Company at Office No. 302, 3rd Floor, Kuber Complex, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W) Mumbai 400053, not later than 48 hours before the Meeting.
 The Members who have not registered their email address and holding Equity Shares in Demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with the respective Depository Participant (DP) and the Members holding Equity Shares in physical form may get their e-mail addresses registered with Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. Satelife Corporate Services Private Ltd. by sending the request at service@satelife.com. The Members are requested to provide details such as Name, Folio Number, Certificate number, PAN, mobile number and e-mail id, etc.
 The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on 29th August, 2023 ("cut-off date"). Any person, who is a Member of the Company as on the cut-off date is eligible to cast vote on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM using ballot voting.
 Notice of Book Closure for the Purpose of 10th AGM is as follows:
 Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and Regulation 42 of Securities And Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 30th August, 2023 to 05th September, 2023 (both dates inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Maagh Advertising and Marketing Services Ltd
 Sd/-
Azharuddin Rabbani Mulla
 Director
 Date: 14/08/2023
 Place: Mumbai
 DIN: 08046769

PARSOLI CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Shop No.4, Ground Floor, New Jal Darshan, JN of Chimbai Perry Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai-400050, Maharashtra.
 CIN: L65990 MH 1990 PLC 059074 website: www.parsoli.com Email: corporation@parsoli.com Tel: 022-68340212
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2023
 (₹ In Lakhs Except per Share Data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	0.29	0.22	0.05	0.88
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(22.22)	(21.73)	(27.79)	(93.90)
3	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(22.22)	(21.73)	(27.79)	(93.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(22.22)	(21.73)	(27.79)	(93.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(22.22)	(21.73)	(27.79)	(93.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- Each	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71	2,802.71
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Not Annualised): Basic	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.10)	(0.34)
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Not Annualised): Diluted	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.10)	(0.34)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the aforesaid Quarter are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.parsoli.com.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Directors and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023.

For PARSOLI CORPORATION LIMITED
 Sd/-
SAIRA MOHAMMED AFZAL KHAN
 DIRECTOR
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 14th August, 2023
 DIN: 09376390

VEER ENERGY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1980PLC023334
 Registered Office: 629-A, Gazdar House, 1st Floor, Near Kalbadevi Post Office, J.S.S. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002.
 Tel: (022) 22072641 Fax: (022) 22072644 Email: info@veerenergy.net Website: www.veerenergy.net
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	80.26	69.10	642.67
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.32	42.61	126.50
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	48.32	-103.13	-19.24
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	41.07	-109.13	5.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.65	-109.69	2.28
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1496.29	1151.00	1496.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	4872.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	0.27 0.27	-0.95 -0.95	0.02 0.02

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.veerenergy.net.

For Veer Energy & Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
Yogesh M. Shah
 Managing Director
 Date: August 14, 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 DIN: 00169189

INDO EURO INDCHEM LIMITED
 CIN :L24100MH1990PLC057190
 Registered Off: B-9 to B-16, M.I.D.C. Osmanabad - 413 501 (Maharashtra)
 Corp Off: 78/c The Dawn Bldg., 1st Floor, 7th Golibar Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.
 Email: rinkupoly@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023
 Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total income from operation (net)	142.85	403.83	1008.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.11	41.94	29.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items	7.11	41.94	29.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.31	31.44	21.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.31	31.44	9.35
Equity Share Capital	903.47	903.47	903.47
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	903.47	903.47	903.47
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.06 0.06	0.35 0.35	0.10 0.10

NOTE :-
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.indoeuroindchem.com

For Indo Euro Indchem Limited
 Sd/-
Director - VARDHMAN C. SHAH
 PLACE : MUMBAI
 DATE : 12th August, 2023
 DIN: -00334194

LIBAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Libas Designs Limited)
 CIN No. L18101MH2004PLC149498
 401, 4th Floor, Crescent Royale, Off New Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West) Mumbai 400053
Consolidated audited Statement of Profit & Loss Account For the financial year ended June, 2023
 Amount (INR) (in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,790.05	2,292.87	1,413.68	8,189.23
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	-230.27	190.54	138.44	801.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	-230.34	179.57	124.50	783.45
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-230.34	192.08	124.50	903.47
5	Equity Share Capital	2,634.46	2,634.46	1,764.00	2,634.46
6	Earning per equity share: (1) Basic (2) Diluted	(0.87) (0.87)	0.87 0.87	0.66 0.66	4.10 4.10

Notes:
 a. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2023.
 b. The Company's business activity falls in two segments viz Trading of Fashion Lifestyle Products & Rock Salt therefore and the disclosure for the same given separately under AS 17 - Segment Reporting.
 c. The figures of current quarter period ended 30th June 2023 is unaudited figures in respect of the period ended June 30, 2023 which were subjected to limited review.
 d. Pursuant to The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, promulgated on September 20, 2019, the Company has exercised the option u/s 115 BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to compute income tax at the revised rate (i.e. @ 25.17% inclusive of surcharge & cess). Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income tax for the year ended March 31, 2023 and re-measured its Deferred tax assets/ liabilities basis the said revised rate.
 e. Inventory amounting to Rs. 4,35,00,000 has been written off (impairment) during the reporting period as Net realisable value of inventory was lower than the cost as per books of accounts. Inventory valuation after such write off is as follows: Closing Stocks: 3,430.26 Less: -435.00 Closing Stocks as on 30.06.2023: 2,995.26
 f. Unaudited tax liability of Income tax for FY 17-18 is outstanding as at 31st March, 2023 Rs. 2.91 Lakhs
 g. The undisputed tax liability relation profession tax, not paid by company for the FY 2018-19 and 2019-20 and March2022 amounting Rs. 2.39 Lakhs
 h. The undisputed tax liability relation TCS Collected from parties, not paid by company for the FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 amounting Rs. 1.50 Lakhs.
 i. The undisputed tax liability relation to TDS on Purchase, not paid by company for the FY 2022-23 amounting Rs. 0.82 Lakhs.
 j. The Company is not maintaining relevant information of creditors about micro and small enterprises and hence the MSME creditors are clubbed with others.
 k. The Statutory auditor of the Company have carried out "Limited review" on the above results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Libas Consumer Products Limited
 Sd/-
Mr Riyaz Ganji
 Whole Time Director - DIN: 02236203
 Date: August 14, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

ESHA MEDIA RESEARCH LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 10th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, Above Shoppers Stop, G.M. Road, Chembur (W), Mumbai - 400 089 (CIN:L72400MH1984PLC322857)
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023
 (In Rs Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year
		30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	Ended 31-03-2023 Audited
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	4.38	0.77	3.93	7.88
2	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
3	Total Income (1+2)	4.38	0.77	3.93	7.88
4	Expenditure a) Cost of Material Consumed b) Employee Benefits Expense c) Depreciation expenses d) Other Expenses e) Total	- 0.54 0.29 5.75 6.58	- 1.85 0.37 3.43 5.64	- 2.34 0.43 6.09 8.86	- 8.86 1.49 15.44 25.80
5	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (3-4)	(2.21)	(4.88)	(4.93)	(17.91)
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	(2.21)	(4.88)	(4.93)	(17.91)
8	Tax Expenses a) Current Tax b) Deferred Tax	- 0.07	- (0.21)	- 0.06	- 0.33
9	Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period (7-8)	(2.27)	(4.67)	(4.99)	(18.24)
10	Other comprehensive income a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	- - - -	- - - -	- - - -	- - - -
11	Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10)	(2.27)	(4.67)	(4.99)	(18.24)
12	Paid-up equity share capital	829.60	829.60	829.60	829.60
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	(726.57)
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) - (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.03) (0.03)	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.22) (0.22)

Notes:
 (i) The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules 2016.
 (ii) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14 August, 2023.
 (iii) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "limited review" of the above unaudited financial results and their Report has been placed before the Board at the said Meeting as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
 (iv) Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 (v) The entire operations of the Company relate to only one segment hence segmental reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
 (vi) The financials results for the quarter ended 30th JUNE, 2023 are also available on the Bombay stock exchange website and on the company's website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Mr. Chetan Tendulkar (Director)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14-08-2023

ZENITH STEEL PIPES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 {Formerly Known as Zenith Birla (India) Limited}
 CIN: L29220MH1960PLC011773
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai-400 020.
 Email ID: zenith@zenithsteelpipes.com • Web: www.zenithsteelpipes.com • Tel:022-66168400 • Fax: 02222047835

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter 30th June 2023
 (Figures Rs in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from Operations	2,455.26	3,076.37	5,827.88	17,112.35	2,455.27	3,073.64	6,045.08	17,201.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(231.09)	71.85	171.94	337.16	(231.10)	75.72	190.81	(1,132.29)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary Items)	(231.09)	71.85	171.94	337.16	(231.10)	75.72	190.81	(1,132.29)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary Item)	(231.09)	71.85	171.94	337.16	(231.10)	75.72	190.81	(1,132.29)
Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	(5.08)	(50.08)	(189.66)	(303.86)	(5.08)	(50.08)	(189.66)	(303.86)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(236.17)	31.37	(17.72)	42.90	(2			

